2014
BRACKETS
Cast Iron & Aluminum (Decorative) .................................................................388-389
Countertop Support (Steel)..............................................................................390-394
Folding Shelf...........................................................................................................395
Metal Bar .........................................................................................................396-397
Shelf Center Supports (Plastic) ..............................................................................395

MAINE
OVERALL
HEIGHT
SIZE
GRANITE COUNTER
20”
4”
16” BRACKET
* It is suggested that no
more than 4” of countertop
overhangs unsupported. *
* See Example *
CABINET
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-NJ-CRS CRS 8x8
CSB10-NJ-CRS CRS 10x10
CSB12-NJ-CRS CRS 12x12
* CSB14-NJ-CRS CRS 14x14
* CSB16-NJ-CRS CRS 16x16
** CSB18-NJ-CRS CRS 18x18
** CSB20-NJ-CRS CRS 20x20
* 3/8” Thick                ** 1/2” Thick
PART # FINISH SIZE
OVERALL
HEIGHT
CSB8-NY-CRS CRS 10” 12”
CSB10-NY-CRS CRS 12” 14”
CSB12-NY-CRS CRS 14” 16”
* CSB14-NY-CRS CRS 16” 18”
* CSB16-NY-CRS CRS 18” 20”
* CSB18-NY-CRS CRS 20” 22”
** CSB20-NY-CRS CRS 22” 24”
* 3/8” Thick                    ** 1/2” Thick
PART # FINISH SIZE
OVERALL
HEIGHT
CSB6-ME-CRS CRS 6” 10”CSB6-ME-SS SS
CSB8-ME-CRS CRS 8” 12”CSB8-ME-SS SS
CSB10-ME-CRS CRS 10” 14”CSB10-ME-SS SS
CSB12-ME-CRS CRS 12” 16”CSB12-ME-SS SS
CSB16-ME-CRS CRS 16” 20”CSB16-ME-SS SS
CSB20-ME-CRS CRS 20” 24”CSB20-ME-SS SS
STEEL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKETS
FLOATING COUNTERTOP
SUPPORT BRACKETS
391

IDAHO
ALABAMA
GEORGIA
A popular design, the decorative, curved gusset on the bracket makes for a
very attractive support while giving good leg room. The gusset extends through
the flanges of the brace to allow for welding on the backside of the support,
Available In: 1008 Cold Rolled Steel / Raw (treated for customer’s own painting or finishing) or 304 Stainless Steel
Thickness: 1/4” (Except Where Noted)      Flange Width: 2”- 3”      Hole Size: Fits standard 1/4” screws/bolts
giving no visible weld on the face.
With a strong support capacity and an
elegant appearance, these are great for
all kitchen, bath and other decorative
applications.
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-AL-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-AL-SS SS
CSB10-AL-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-AL-SS SS
CSB12-AL-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-AL-SS SS
CSB14-AL-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-AL-SS SS
CSB16-AL-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-AL-SS SS
CSB18-AL-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-AL-SS SS
CSB20-AL-CRS CRS 20x20CSB20-AL-SS SS
CSB24-AL-CRS CRS 24x24CSB24-AL-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-GA-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-GA-SS SS
CSB10-GA-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-GA-SS SS
CSB12-GA-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-GA-SS SS
CSB14-GA-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-GA-SS SS
CSB16-GA-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-GA-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-ID-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-ID-SS SS
CSB10-ID-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-ID-SS SS
CSB12-ID-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-ID-SS SS
CSB14-ID-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-ID-SS SS
CSB16-ID-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-ID-SS SS
CSB18-ID-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-ID-SS SS
CSB20-ID-CRS CRS 20x20CSB20-ID-SS SS
CSB24-ID-CRS CRS 24x24CSB24-ID-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-NH-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-NH-SS SS
CSB10-NH-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-NH-SS SS
CSB12-NH-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-NH-SS SS
STEEL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKETS
392
CALIFORNIA
SOUTH CAROLINA

against deflection under heavy load applications.
NORTH CAROLINA
These corbels are made of 1/4” steel for heavy duty support of your
countertops. This corbel design has a curved shape that is formed
with no weldment and while giving an attractive appearance also
allows for great
space under the
bracket. These
high quality,
wonderfully
finished metal
corbels really
hold up.
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-CA-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-CA-SS SS
CSB10-CA-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-CA-SS SS
CSB12-CA-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-CA-SS SS
CSB14-CA-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-CA-SS SS
CSB16-CA-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-CA-SS SS
CSB18-CA-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-CA-SS SS
CSB20-CA-CRS CRS 20x20CSB20-CA-SS SS
CSB24-CA-CRS CRS 24x24CSB24-CA-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-RI-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-RI-SS SS
CSB10-RI-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-RI-SS SS
CSB12-RI-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-RI-SS SS
CSB14-RI-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-RI-SS SS
CSB16-RI-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-RI-SS SS
CSB18-RI-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-RI-SS SS
CSB20-RI-CRS CRS 20x20CSB20-RI-SS SS
CSB24-RI-CRS CRS 24x24CSB24-RI-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-VA-CRS CRS 8.5x6CSB8-VA-SS SS
CSB10-VA-CRS CRS 10x8CSB10-VA-SS SS
CSB12-VA-CRS CRS 12x10CSB12-VA-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-SC-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-SC-SS SS
CSB10-SC-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-SC-SS SS
CSB12-SC-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-SC-SS SS
CSB14-SC-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-SC-SS SS
CSB16-SC-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-SC-SS SS
CSB18-SC-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-SC-SS SS
CSB20-SC-CRS CRS 20x20CSB20-SC-SS SS
CSB24-SC-CRS CRS 24x24CSB24-SC-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-NC-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-NC-SS SS
CSB10-NC-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-NC-SS SS
CSB12-NC-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-NC-SS SS
CSB14-NC-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-NC-SS SS
CSB16-NC-CRS CRS 16x16CSB16-NC-SS SS
CSB18-NC-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-NC-SS SS
CSB20-NC-CRS CRS 20x20CSB20-NC-SS SS
STEEL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKETS
* Please specify if using elevated brackets to support a glass counter top.*
393
The brackets have a load rating of  over 1000 pounds per pair Finishes Available:

bit of flair in a gusset design that is sleek and
curvy on both the outside and the inside.  The
gusset attaches to each flange of this support,
which are rounded off at the ends, accenting the
style of the gusset.  Available in sizes to support
countertop overhangs ranging from 10” to 22”.
NEVADA
The Nevada is an elevated support that mounts directly to
the top of your counter.  With a rounded - diamond shaped
foot plate and a decorative, concave - style gusset that
flares at the top, it solidly supports a dramatic heavy stone
or glass floating countertop up to 18” wide.  Available in 6”,
8” and 10” elevations.
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-CO-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-CO-SS SS
CSB10-CO-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-CO-SS SS
CSB12-CO-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-CO-SS SS
CSB14-CO-CRS CRS 14x14CSB14-CO-SS SS
CSB18-CO-CRS CRS 18x18CSB18-CO-SS SS
PART # FINISH
SIZE
ELEVATES
TOP
PLATE
CSB6-LA-CRS CRS 6” 10x2CSB6-LA-SS SS
CSB8-LA-CRS CRS 8” 10x2CSB8-LA-SS SS
CSB10-LA-CRS CRS 10” 10x2CSB10-LA-SS SS
PART # FINISH
SIZE
ELEVATES
TOP
PLATE
CSB6-NV-CRS CRS 6” 10x2CSB6-NV-SS SS
CSB8-NV-CRS CRS 8” 10x2CSB8-NV-SS SS
CSB10-NV-CRS CRS 10” 10x2CSB10-NV-SS SS
STEEL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKETS
ELEVATED COUNTERTOP MOUNTED
SUPPORT BRACKETS
* Please specify if using elevated brackets to support a glass counter top.*

looks great when attached to a standard
countertop as a stylish end-piece support.
Truly a masterpiece in metal.
The brackets have a load rating of  over 1000 pounds per pair Finishes Available:
304 Stainless Steel (Brushed #4) – SS
1008 Cold Rolled Steel (Raw) – CRS
Available In: 1008 Cold Rolled Steel / Raw (treated for customer’s own painting or finishing) or 304 Stainless Steel
Thickness: 1/4” (Except Where Noted)      Flange Width: 2”- 3”      Hole Size: Fits standard 1/4” screws/bolts
MONTANA
An elevated countertop support bracket, the Montana Design,
mounted to a cabinet or wall, is shaped to support a heavy
stone or glass bar up to 12” wide.  The stainless steel version
matches the look and feel any other stainless steel features in
your room, such as appliances or railing.
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB20-TX-CRS CRS 20x12CSB20-TX-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB10-AZ-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-AZ-SS SS
CSB12-AZ-CRS CRS 12x20CSB12-AZ-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-NM-CRS CRS 8.1x11.4CSB8-NM-SS SS
CSB12-NM-CRS CRS 11x11CSB12-NM-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB8-MA-CRS CRS 8x8CSB8-MA-SS SS
CSB10-MA-CRS CRS 10x10CSB10-MA-SS SS
CSB12-MA-CRS CRS 12x12CSB12-MA-SS SS
PART # FINISH SIZE
CSB11-MT-CRS CRS 11x11CSB11-MT-SS SS
STEEL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKETS
ELEVATED SUPPORT BRACKETS
•  Six screw holes in each bracket for
   greater stability